

NEWS RELEASE

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA • COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO Post Office Box 120128 •San Diego, CA 92112-0128

Contact:

Phone:

Release: Im Date: M

Immediately March 26, 2007 Karen Dalton (619) 531-4484

Superior Court Judge Thomas C. Hendrix

On the San Diego bench since 1993, Superior Court Judge Thomas C. Hendrix retired on March 15, 2007. Appointed to the Municipal court by then-California Governor Pete Wilson, Judge Hendrix was elevated to the Superior Court in 1998. Prior to his retirement, Judge Hendrix was serving at the Downtown Family Court.

Judge Hendrix, 68, had more than 24 years of private law experience before joining the Superior Court, including work as a sole practitioner and partner at Hiscock, Hendrix & Peterson (1975-81), Hiscock, Hendrix, Peterson & Curren (1974-75), Hendrix, Peterson & Curren (1973-74), Rothwell, Hendrix, Peterson & Curren (1971-73), Bollman & Hendrix (1969-71). Judge Hendrix also served one year as prosecutor for the San Diego City Attorney's office in 1968. Judge Hendrix became a certified family law specialist in 1991

A graduate of the Hastings College of the Law in San Francisco (1967), Judge Hendrix also received a bachelor's degree in Business Administration (1960) from the University of California at Berkley.

Presiding Superior Court Judge Janis Sammartino says, "Judge Hendrix has been an asset to our bench and has served our community well for many years. We wish him happiness in the next phase of his life."

Judge Hendrix says, "It has been an honor to serve as a Judge in San Diego County. I am looking forward to serving as an assigned judge from time to time in the State wherever needed."